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CREMATION FEES
Under 16 years (Weekday) free free free free Free Free Free Free
Under 16 years (Saturday) 227.45 260.00 270.00 278.10 289.80 300.50 309.50 314.10 Inflation 2% 314.1425
Over 16 years (Weekday) 350.00 386.25 425.00 450.00 495.00 540.00 580.00 615.00 £25+inflation 2% 614.075
Over 16 years (Saturday) 573.05 616.00 655.00 680.00 733.60 786.70 836.00 875.00 £25+inflation 2% 873.915
Retained Organs (Cremated at establishment) 77.00 79.30 81.30 83.74 87.20 90.40 93.10 94.50 Inflation 2% 94.4965
Retained Organs (not previously cremated at establishment) 124.90 128.65 131.90 135.86 141.60 146.80 151.20 153.50 Inflation 2% 153.468
Memorial Service/additional 30 min chapel time - Weekday 55.25 56.90 58.35 60.10 62.60 64.90 66.80 67.80 Inflation 2% 67.802
Memorial Service/additional 30 min chapel time - Saturday 104.65 107.80 110.50 113.82 118.60 123.00 126.70 128.60 Inflation 2% 128.6005
Recording of funeral service 45.00 46.90 48.60 50.10 50.90 Inflation 2% 50.8515
Videoing of funeral service 55.00 57.30 59.40 61.20 62.10 Inflation 2% 62.118
Webcasting of funeral service 60.00 62.50 64.80 66.80 67.80 Inflation 2% 67.802
Burial Plots 
Concrete plinth burial plot - purchase fee 190.25 195.95 200.85 206.88 215.60 223.60 230.30 233.80 Inflation 2% 233.7545
Granite plinth burial plot - purchase fee 75 yrs 321.10 330.73 344.60 357.40 368.10 373.60 Inflation 2% 373.6215
Slate Plaques
Standard plaque for concrete plinth burial plot/rose beds/trees 166.55 171.55 175.85 181.13 188.70 195.70 201.60 204.60 Inflation 2% 204.624
Double plaque for plot/rose beds/trees 247.65 255.08 261.45 269.29 280.60 291.00 300.00 304.50 Inflation 2% 304.5
Small photograph 82.15 84.61 86.75 89.35 93.10 96.50 99.40 100.90 Inflation 2% 100.891
Large Photograph 122.75 126.43 129.60 133.49 139.10 144.20 148.50 150.70 Inflation 2% 150.7275
Standard slate plaque - blank 27.35 28.17 29.40 30.50 31.40 31.90 Inflation 2% 31.871
Refurbishment of standard plaque lettering 25.90 26.68 27.35 28.17 29.40 30.50 31.40 31.90 Inflation 2% 31.871
Granite Plaques
Standard plaque for granite plinth burial plot 222.05 227.60 234.43 244.20 253.20 260.80 264.70 Inflation 2% 264.712
Standard plaque for granite bench 222.05 227.60 234.43 244.20 253.20 260.80 264.70 Inflation 2% 264.712
Benches 
Wooden bench - purchase fee with 10yr maintenance agreement 745.05 767.40 786.60 810.20 844.20 875.40 901.70 915.20 Inflation 2% 915.2255
Wooden bench - renewal of 10yr maintenance agreement 300.00 307.50 316.73 330.00 342.20 352.50 357.80 Inflation 2% 357.7875
Granite bench - 10yr lease on shared bench 150.00 153.75 158.36 165.00 171.10 176.20 178.80 Inflation 2% 178.843
Leased Memorials
     (15 year lease unless otherwise stated)
Columbaria units - from 388.30 399.95 409.95 422.25 440.00 456.30 470.00 477.10 Inflation 2% 477.05
Vase blocks lease with plaque - from 257.80 265.55 272.20 280.37 292.20 303.00 312.10 316.80 Inflation 2% 316.7815
Wall plaques and lease (GoR) - from 257.80 265.55 272.20 280.37 292.20 303.00 312.10 316.80 Inflation 2% 316.7815
Tree dedication lease 226.25 233.05 238.90 246.07 256.40 265.90 273.90 278.00 Inflation 2% 278.0085
Shrub bed dedication lease 128.35 132.20 135.60 139.67 145.60 151.00 155.50 157.80 Inflation 2% 157.8325
Vase space lease - Cloisters (3 years) 37.15 38.25 39.20 40.38 42.10 43.70 45.00 45.70 Inflation 2% 45.675
Interment Related Fees 
Interment in rose beds (double if cremated elsewhere) 92.30 95.05 97.45 100.37 104.60 108.50 111.80 113.50 Inflation 2% 113.477
Interment in burial plot (double if cremated elsewhere) 92.30 95.05 97.45 100.37 104.60 108.50 111.80 113.50 Inflation 2% 113.477
Exhumation 92.30 95.05 97.45 100.37 104.60 108.50 111.80 113.50 Inflation 2% 113.477
Placement in columbaria unit 34.70 35.60 36.67 38.20 39.60 40.80 41.40 Inflation 2% 41.412
Scattering of cremated remains (double if cremated elsewhere) 16.85 17.35 17.78 18.31 19.10 19.80 20.40 20.70 Inflation 2% 20.706
Witness of interment/scatter of cremated remains 22.45 23.10 23.70 24.41 25.40 26.30 27.10 27.50 Inflation 2% 27.5065
Cremation Certificate/ Extract from Register 11.25 11.60 11.90 12.26 12.80 13.30 13.70 13.90 Inflation 2% 13.9055
Urns 0.00
Aluminium urn - adult/child 25.90 26.68 27.35 28.17 29.40 30.50 31.40 31.90 Inflation 2% 31.871
Wooden casket 31.55 32.50 33.30 34.30 35.70 37.00 38.10 38.70 Inflation 2% 38.6715
Polytainer urn 12.40 12.77 13.10 13.49 14.10 14.60 15.00 15.20 Inflation 2% 15.225
Other 
External chapel Wall Space (for granite plaque) 235.25 242.30 248.35 255.81 266.50 276.40 284.70 289.00 Inflation 2% 288.9705
Silver coloured flower vase for plots/columbaria units 5.65 5.80 5.95 6.13 6.30 6.50 6.70 6.80 Inflation 2% 6.8005
Lids for flower vase 2.25 2.30 2.35 2.43 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.70 Inflation 2% 2.7405
Service book 14.70 15.15 15.55 16.02 16.70 25.00 25.75 26.10 Inflation 2% 26.13625

Book of Remembrance
Reservation in Book     2 Lines 13.55 13.96 14.30 14.73 15.30 15.90 16.40 16.70 Inflation 2% 16.646
Reservation in Book     5 Lines 27.00 27.81 28.50 29.36 30.60 31.70 32.70 33.20 Inflation 2% 33.1905
Reservation in Book     8 Lines 40.55 41.77 42.80 44.08 46.00 47.70 49.10 49.80 Inflation 2% 49.8365
Entry                          2 Lines 38.25 39.40 40.40 41.61 43.30 44.90 46.20 46.90 Inflation 2% 46.893
Entry                          5 Lines 77.70 80.03 82.00 84.46 88.00 91.30 94.00 95.40 Inflation 2% 95.41
Entry                          8 Lines 100.15 103.15 105.75 108.92 113.50 117.70 121.20 123.00 Inflation 2% 123.018
Special Entry 149.75 154.24 158.10 162.84 169.60 175.90 181.20 183.90 Inflation 2% 183.918
Floral Emblem 40.55 41.77 42.80 44.08 46.00 47.70 49.10 49.80 Inflation 2% 49.8365
Coat of Arms 51.80 53.35 54.70 56.34 58.70 60.90 62.70 63.60 Inflation 2% 63.6405
Purchase of Miniature Book 37.40 38.52 39.50 40.69 42.40 44.00 45.30 46.00 Inflation 2% 45.9795



(CPI 0.3% + 1)

APPENDIX 1 Increase Fees Actual 
FEES 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 1.30% 16/17 % Increase

            £   p             £   p             £   p             £   p
CREMATION FEES
Under 16 years (Weekday) Free Free Free Free
Under 16 years (Saturday) 289.80 300.50 309.50 314.10 318.183 318.20 1.31
Over 16 years (Weekday) 495.00 540.00 580.00 615.00 622.995 623.00 1.30
Over 16 years (Saturday) 733.60 786.70 836.00 875.00 886.375 886.40 1.30
Retained Organs (Cremated at establishment) 87.20 90.40 93.10 94.50 95.729 95.70 1.27
Retained Organs (not previously cremated at establishment) 141.60 146.80 151.20 153.50 155.496 155.50 1.30
Memorial Service/additional 30 min chapel time - Weekday 62.60 64.90 66.80 67.80 68.681 68.70 1.33
Memorial Service/additional 30 min chapel time - Saturday 118.60 123.00 126.70 128.60 130.272 130.30 1.32
Recording of funeral service 46.90 48.60 50.10 50.90 51.562 51.60 1.38
Videoing of funeral service 57.30 59.40 61.20 62.10 62.907 62.90 1.29
Webcasting of funeral service 62.50 64.80 66.80 67.80 68.681 68.70 1.33
BURIAL PLOTS
Concrete plinth burial plot - purchase fee 215.60 223.60 230.30 233.80 236.839 236.80 1.28
Granite plinth burial plot - purchase fee 75 yrs 344.60 357.40 368.10 373.60 378.457 378.50 1.31
SLATE PLAQUES
Standard plaque for concrete plinth burial plot/rose beds/trees 188.70 195.70 201.60 204.60 207.260 207.30 1.32
Double plaque for plot/rose beds/trees 280.60 291.00 300.00 304.50 308.459 308.50 1.31
Small photograph 93.10 96.50 99.40 100.90 102.212 102.20 1.29
Large Photograph 139.10 144.20 148.50 150.70 152.659 152.70 1.33
Standard slate plaque - blank 29.40 30.50 31.40 31.90 32.315 32.30 1.25
Refurbishment of standard plaque lettering 29.40 30.50 31.40 31.90 32.315 32.30 1.25
GRANITE PLAQUES
Standard plaque for granite plinth burial plot 244.20 253.20 260.80 264.70 268.141 268.10 1.28
Standard plaque for granite bench 244.20 253.20 260.80 264.70 268.141 268.10 1.28
BENCHES
Wooden bench - purchase fee with 10yr maintenance agreement 844.20 875.40 901.70 915.20 927.098 927.10 1.30
Wooden bench - renewal of 10yr maintenance agreement 330.00 342.20 352.50 357.80 362.451 362.50 1.31
Granite bench - 10yr lease on shared bench 165.00 171.10 176.20 178.80 181.124 181.10 1.29
LEASED MEMORIALS (15 year lease unless otherwise stated)
Columbaria units - from 440.00 456.32 470.00 477.10 483.302 483.30 1.30
Vase blocks lease with plaque - from 292.20 303.00 312.10 316.80 320.918 320.90 1.29
Wall plaques and lease (GoR) - from 292.20 303.00 312.10 316.80 320.918 320.90 1.29
Tree dedication lease 256.40 265.90 273.90 278.00 281.614 281.60 1.29
Shrub bed dedication lease 145.60 151.00 155.50 157.80 159.851 159.90 1.33
Vase space lease - Cloisters (3 years) 42.10 43.70 45.00 45.70 46.294 46.30 1.31
INTERMENT RELATED FEES
Interment in rose beds (double if cremated elsewhere) 104.60 108.50 111.80 113.50 114.976 115.00 1.32
Interment in burial plot (double if cremated elsewhere) 104.60 108.50 111.80 113.50 114.976 115.00 1.32
Exhumation 104.60 108.50 111.80 113.50 114.976 115.00 1.32
Placement in columbaria unit 38.20 39.60 40.80 41.40 41.938 41.90 1.21
Scattering of cremated remains (double if cremated elsewhere) 19.10 19.80 20.40 20.70 20.969 21.00 1.45
Witness of interment/scatter of cremated remains 25.40 26.30 27.10 27.50 27.858 27.90 1.45
Cremation Certificate/ Extract from Register 12.80 13.30 13.70 13.90 14.081 14.10 1.44
URNS
Aluminium urn - adult/child 29.40 30.50 31.40 31.90 32.315 32.30 1.25
Wooden casket 35.70 37.00 38.10 38.70 39.203 39.20 1.29
Polytainer urn 14.10 14.60 15.00 15.20 15.398 15.40 1.32

FEES 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

            £   p             £   p             £   p             £   p
OTHER
External chapel Wall Space (for granite plaque) 266.50 276.40 284.70 289.00 292.757 292.80 1.31
Silver coloured flower vase for plots/columbaria units 6.30 6.50 6.70 6.80 6.888 6.90 1.47
Lids for flower vase 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.70 2.735 2.80 3.70
Service book 16.70 25.00 25.75 26.10 26.439 26.40 1.15
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE
Reservation in Book     2 Lines 15.30 15.90 16.40 16.70 16.917 16.90 1.20
Reservation in Book     5 Lines 30.60 31.70 32.70 33.20 33.632 33.60 1.20
Reservation in Book     8 Lines 46.00 47.70 49.10 49.80 50.447 50.40 1.20
Entry                          2 Lines 43.30 44.90 46.20 46.90 47.510 47.50 1.28
Entry                          5 Lines 88.00 91.30 94.00 95.40 96.640 96.60 1.26
Entry                          8 Lines 113.50 117.70 121.20 123.00 124.599 124.60 1.30
Special Entry 169.60 175.90 181.20 183.90 186.291 186.30 1.31
Floral Emblem 46.00 47.70 49.10 49.80 50.447 50.40 1.20
Coat of Arms 58.70 60.90 62.70 63.60 64.427 64.40 1.26
Purchase of Miniature Book 42.40 44.00 45.30 46.00 46.598 46.60 1.30

* All fees rounded to the nearest 10p.


